

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6777/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in WP No. 6545/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S NAIR COAL SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A.Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Deo, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved in the writ petition let the

petitioner file the return within one month from today and let the assessment be

done for the present. The direction for payment of 50% of the demand

remains

on the way of the stayed. The order of stay passed in this case shall not stand

High Court to disposing of the main matter pending before it.

(V.P.Tyagi)

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

Court Master