

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 7 7 7 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 02/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 65 4 5 / 2 0 0 5 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y AT NAG P U R)

M/S NAI R COAL SE R V I C E S LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and permission to place addl. documents
on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 09/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D. K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Ra me sh w a r P r a s ad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanv ati, S G
Mr. Ajay Shar ma , Adv.
Mr. B. Krish n a Pr a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 It is stated that the assess me nt order has been made. Solicitor Genera
wants to bring on record the assess me nt order and the Return filed.
Call after four weeks. In the meantime needful be done.
P r a y e r for correction of grounds is accepted.

(Ganga Thak u r)
P S to Registr ar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master